503941812 08/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3988468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH B. SCHLENOFF	08/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.		
Street Address:	2000 LEVY AVENUE		
Internal Address:	BUILDING A, SUITE 351		
City:	TALLAHASSEE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32310		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15115985	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com, clager@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31119-72 (FSU 14-134)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS A. KEPPEL	
SIGNATURE: /Nicholas A. Keppel/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=FSU14-134_ExecutedAssignment-24034232#page1.tif source=FSU14-134_ExecutedAssignment-24034232#page2.tif source=FSU14-134_ExecutedAssignment-24034232#page3.tif

PATENT 503941812 REEL: 039314 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph B. Schlenoff of Tallahassee, Florida, have invented an improvement in ROUGH POLYELECTROLYTE COMPLEX COATINGS AND METHODS OF FORMING and have executed an application as described in PCT Application No. PCT/US2015/014104 filed on February 2, 2015 which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/935,522 filed on February 4, 2014;

AND, WHEREAS, The Florida State University Research Foundation, Inc., of Tallahassee, Florida, a corporation of the State of Florida (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my respective heirs, executors and administrators,

Page Lof 3

to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my respective legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

INVENTOR 1

Signature: /	Jacob B. Schlenoff	Date: <u>//ð-9</u>	240	
Witnessed by:	Argnature -		7/16	
	Mathree Dumo Printed Name of Witness	s }		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: <u>08/</u>	01//6	
	ALLY QUE a (C Printed Name of Witness	-		
SECTION BEI	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRESENCE C	F A NOTARY	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		***************************************	
N N N N N N N N N		te:	÷	
Joseph B. Schl	enoff			
Our years was				
STATE OF	SS.			
COUNTY OF				
Same in				
This da Joseph B. Schl assignment, wh the purposes the	enoff, to me personally known o acknowledged to me that he/s	before me personally came as the individual who executed the same of his	ated the foregoing	
Seal				
(Notary Public)				

Page 3 of 3